
RESULTS BOOK 

Zagreb, Croatia, 28.05.-03.06.2019. 

19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP
 IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED



Name Result Name Result Name Result

1 CROATIA Petra Deša 613 Dragana Kovačević 672 Ruža Markešić 748 2033

2 POLAND Regina Szczypiorska 560 Jolanta Lewandowska 675 Irena Curylo 721 1956

3 ROMANIA Elena Negrilescu 585 Liliana Padurean 706 Claudia Boanda 645 1936

4 SERBIA Mara Hornjak 506 Ankica Novković 648 Ljiljana Stefanović 647 1801

5 SLOVAKIA Anna Kovačova 323 Henrieta Vicenova 655 Alžbeta Ježikova 684 1662

6 CZECH REPUBLIC Daniela Hladikova 571 Anna Paulusova 662 0 1233
7 SLOVENIA Karmen Vogrič 528 0 Marija Fras 642 1170

____________________ ___________________

Andreja Mai Kristina Juras Kovač

IBSA Delegate Head referee

  

19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019

Team Competition - Women

Pos. Country
B1 B2 B3 Team 

result



Name Result Name Result Name Result

Zdislaw KOZIEJ 601 Stanislaw STOPIERZYNSKI 705 Grzegorz KANIKULA 703
Szczepan POLKOWSKI 456 Mieczyslaw KONTRYMOWICZ 675 Zbigniew STRZELECKI 658

Stjepan ƉUNƉEK 507 Darko SARAPA 649 Mario MUSKARDIN 713

Enver JUSIĆ 498 Ivica FRERENČIĆ 676 Vedran DUMENČIĆ 730

Albert Troba 560 Tiberiu OREIAN 648 Lavente ORDOG 677
Vasile Tinu POP 515 Iosif HENDRE 615 Constantin TESCU 720

Mitja OSOLNIK 520 Igor ŽAGAR 649 Franc TOMŠIČ 682

Darjo VOGRIĆ 449 Jože LAMPE 697 Marjan ŽALAR 699

Atila SILAK 465 Branislav VIKTOROVIĆ 672 Vlado MILOVIĆ 714
Džavit KRUJETI 393 Enis MURINA 665 Milija  BJEKIĆ 709

Marian TOTH 399 Vaclav TRNKA 676 Patrik VICEN 655
Michal ONDRUŠKA 362 0 Roman ONDREJKOVIČ 674

____________________ ___________________

Andreja Mai Kristina Juras Kovač

IBSA Delegate Head referee
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19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019

Team Competition - Men

Pos. Country
B1 Team 

result

B2 B3

6
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3
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1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 DEŠA PETRA CROATIA 142 159 160 152 613 149 134 145 179 607 1220

2 NEGRILESCU ELENA ROMANIA 143 147 143 152 585 126 139 130 162 557 1142

3 HLADIKOVA DANIELA CZECH REPUBLIC 146 114 157 154 571 143 140 109 147 539 1110

4 STEPNIEWSKA MIECZYSLAWA POLAND 140 147 144 138 569 138 123 115 145 521 1090

5 SZCZYPIORSKA REGINA POLAND 118 154 135 153 560 0 0 0 0 0 560

6 VOGRIČ KARMEN SLOVENIA 118 119 131 160 528 0 0 0 0 0 528

7 HORNJAK MARA SERBIA 109 154 125 118 506 0 0 0 0 0 506

8 KOVAČOVA ANNA SLOVAKIA 48 83 105 87 323 0 0 0 0 0 323

____________________ ____________________

Andreja Mai Kristina Juras Kovač

IBSA Delegate Head referee
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19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019

Individual - Women B1 

Pos. Country
Qualification



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 PADUREAN LILIANA ROMANIA 167 165 185 189 706 159 168 166 175 668 1374 9/15

2 ROGACKA JADWIGA POLAND 191 177 150 186 704 164 160 174 172 670 1374 9/13

3 LEWANDOWSKA JOLANTA POLAND 177 172 165 161 675 158 178 165 158 659 1334

4 PAULUSOVA ANNA CZECH REPUBLIC 178 152 167 165 662 165 174 165 161 665 1327

5 SELLE ANNETT GERMANY 159 164 180 166 669 167 151 174 162 654 1323

6 KOVAČEVIĆ DRAGANA CROATIA 173 184 158 157 672 177 146 150 151 624 1296

7 VICENOVA HENRIETA SLOVAKIA 164 159 173 159 655 0 0 0 0 0 655

8 NOVKOVIĆ ANKICA SERBIA 151 178 150 169 648 0 0 0 0 0 648

9 KUBAŠOVA LUDMILA SLOVAKIA 167 157 149 170 643 0 0 0 0 0 643

10 VOLF LJERKA CROATIA 160 131 148 133 572 0 0 0 0 0 572

____________________ ____________________

Andreja Mai Kristina Juras Kovač

IBSA Delegate Head referee
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19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019

Individual - Women B2 

Pos. Surname



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 MARKEŠIĆ RUŽA CROATIA 191 191 184 182 748 184 184 196 185 749 1497

2 HARAZIM MARIA POLAND 185 178 187 169 719 172 188 156 167 683 1402

3 MEHULIĆ NERMINA CROATIA 177 185 173 181 716 163 184 167 171 685 1401

4 PEŠKA ŽELJKA CROATIA 164 191 166 184 705 164 169 179 175 687 1392

5 CURYLO IRENA POLAND 199 183 177 162 721 148 160 176 175 659 1380

6 JEŽIKOVA ALŽBETA SLOVAKIA 164 165 175 180 684 164 163 169 164 660 1344

7 LUKOVIĆ MILIJANKA SERBIA 154 168 161 169 652 0 0 0 0 0 652

8 STEFANOVIĆ LJILJANA SERBIA 137 170 170 170 647 0 0 0 0 0 647

9 BOANDA CLAUDIA ROMANIA 184 151 156 154 645 0 0 0 0 0 645

10 FRAS MARIJA SLOVENIA 149 170 166 157 642 0 0 0 0 0 642

____________________ ____________________

Andreja Mai Kristina Juras Kovač

IBSA Delegate Head referee
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19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019

Individual - Women B3 

Pos. Surname 



1 2 3 4

1 DEŠA PETRA CROATIA 149 134 145 179 607

2 NEGRILESCU ELENA ROMANIA 126 139 130 162 557

3 HLADIKOVA DANIELA CZECH REPUBLIC 143 140 109 147 539

4 STEPNIEWSKA MIECZYSLAWA POLAND 138 123 115 145 521

______________________ ____________________

Kristina Juras Kovač

Head referee

19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ResultSurname Country

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019

                               Single Event - Women B1 

Pos.
Final

Name

IBSA Delegate

Andreja Mai



1 2 3 4

1 ROGACKA JADWIGA POLAND 164 160 174 172 670

2 PADUREAN LILIANA ROMANIA 159 168 166 175 668

3 PAULUSOVA ANNA CZECH REPUBLIC 165 174 165 161 665

4 LEWANDOWSKA JOLANTA POLAND 158 178 165 158 659

5 SELLE ANNETT GERMANY 167 151 174 162 654

6 KOVAČEVIĆ DRAGANA CROATIA 177 146 150 151 624

______________________ ____________________

Kristina Juras Kovač

Head referee

Final
ResultPos. Name

Andreja Mai

IBSA Delegate

19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019

                                                           Single event  - Women B2 

Surname Country



1 2 3 4

1 MARKEŠIĆ RUŽA CROATIA 184 184 196 185 749

2 PEŠKA ŽELJKA CROATIA 164 169 179 175 687

3 MEHULIĆ NERMINA CROATIA 163 184 167 171 685

4 HARAZIM MARIA POLAND 172 188 156 167 683

5 JEŽIKOVA ALŽBETA SLOVAKIA 164 163 169 164 660

6 CURYLO IRENA POLAND 148 160 176 175 659

______________________ ____________________

Kristina Juras Kovač

Head referee

Name Surname Country
Final

Andreja Mai

IBSA Delegate

 19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019

Single Event - Women B3 

ResultPos.



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 KOZIEJ ZDISLAW POLAND 163 151 133 154 601 156 173 157 166 652 1253

2 GRUNERT FRANK GERMANY 138 128 153 175 594 129 174 153 153 609 1203

3 BEHRENDT TILO GERMANY 139 126 157 147 569 146 144 159 162 611 1180

4 TROBA ALBERT ROMANIA 156 148 115 141 560 135 138 130 133 536 1096

5 MILUTINOVIĆ RANKO CROATIA 131 141 111 146 529 142 145 124 151 562 1091

6 OSOLNIK MITJA SLOVENIA 130 97 147 146 520 136 156 148 115 555 1075

7 POP VASILE TINU ROMANIA 133 143 118 121 515 130 147 135 134 546 1061

8 ÐUNÐEK STJEPAN CROATIA 135 137 142 93 507 132 139 135 127 533 1040

9 JUSIĆ ENVER CROATIA 131 127 138 102 498 0 0 0 0 0 498

10 VELIMIROVIĆ DENIS CROATIA 123 93 121 132 469 0 0 0 0 0 469

11 SILAK ATILA SERBIA 125 143 107 90 465 0 0 0 0 0 465

12 POLKOWSKI SZCZEPAN POLAND 126 121 109 100 456 0 0 0 0 0 456

13 VOGRIĆ DARIO SLOVENIA 81 114 126 128 449 0 0 0 0 0 449

14 TOTH MARIAN SLOVAKIA 110 115 89 85 399 0 0 0 0 0 399

15 KRUJETI DZAVIT SERBIA 103 100 72 118 393 0 0 0 0 0 393

16 ONDRUŠKA MICHAL SLOVAKIA 61 86 111 104 362 0 0 0 0 0 362

____________________ ____________________

Andreja Mai Kristina Juras Kovač

IBSA Delegate Head referee
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Result

19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019

Final
Name Result

Final

result

Individual - Men B1 

Pos.



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 STOPIERZYNSKI STANISLAW POLAND 171 183 170 181 705 180 185 183 168 716 1421

2 LAMPE JOŽE SLOVENIA 190 167 180 160 697 171 175 170 176 692 1389

3 KONTRYMOWICZ MIECZYSLAW POLAND 174 165 176 160 675 170 179 183 173 705 1380

4 FERENČIĆ IVICA CROATIA 166 174 159 177 676 163 191 168 181 703 1379

5 MURINA ENIS SERBIA 162 167 161 175 665 181 177 174 172 704 1369

6 TRNKA VACLAV SLOVAKIA 162 171 164 179 676 177 171 156 184 688 1364

7 VIKTOROVIĆ BRANISLAV SERBIA 170 161 174 167 672 160 173 188 166 687 1359
8 RADZIMIERSKI TEODOR POLAND 157 154 183 166 660 181 177 148 180 686 1346

9 SISENSZKI PETER HUNGARY 164 160 162 171 657 0 0 0 0 0 657

10 ŽAGAR IGOR SLOVENIA 165 166 159 159 649 0 0 0 0 0 649 9/6

11 SARAPA DARKO CROATIA 164 164 174 147 649 0 0 0 0 0 649 9/4

12 OREIAN TIBERIU ROMANIA 159 156 166 167 648 0 0 0 0 0 648

13 ZEMAN MICHAL CZECH REPUBLIC 167 173 147 150 637 0 0 0 0 0 637

14 CSAK JOZSEF HUNGARY 154 158 166 142 620 0 0 0 0 0 620
15 HENDRE IOSIF ROMANIA 147 161 154 153 615 0 0 0 0 0 615

_______________ ____________________

Andreja Mai Kristina Juras Kovač

IBSA Delegate Head referee

                                               19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019
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Individual - Men B2 

Pos. Surname Country
Qualification



1 2 3 4 1 2 3 4

1 PARIL KAREL CZECH REPUBLIC 175 178 179 197 729 183 192 183 186 744 1473

2 DUMENČIĆ VEDRAN CROATIA 180 179 190 181 730 182 175 169 198 724 1454 9/24

3 TESCU CONSTANTIN ROMANIA 171 178 195 176 720 198 179 187 170 734 1454 9/19

4 ŽALAR MARJAN SLOVENIA 167 177 178 177 699 187 189 195 173 744 1443

5 MUŠKARDIN MARIO CROATIA 187 168 183 175 713 176 193 173 183 725 1438

6 KAJTNA SAŠO SLOVENIA 159 176 191 188 714 182 185 179 176 722 1436

7 MILOVIĆ VLADO SERBIA 172 173 178 191 714 169 185 181 177 712 1426

8 KANIKULA GRZEGORZ POLAND 165 181 186 171 703 177 196 173 175 721 1424

9 LÖFFLER KARLHEINZ GERMANY 167 176 186 163 692 183 184 176 179 722 1414

10 BJEKIĆ MILIJA SERBIA 192 182 167 168 709 172 170 172 184 698 1407

11 WAKULINSKI WLADYSLAW POLAND 180 179 153 178 690 179 184 159 180 702 1392

12 ČRNELI MARIJAN CROATIA 164 172 173 178 687 171 198 157 166 692 1379

13 KOPRDA ALOJZ SLOVAKIA 171 163 165 186 685 0 0 0 0 0 685

14 TOMŠIČ FRANC SLOVENIA 173 161 175 173 682 0 0 0 0 0 682

15 JELUŠIĆ VILLIAM CROATIA 157 159 174 187 677 0 0 0 0 0 677 9/10

16 ORDOG LEVENTE ROMANIA 161 165 196 155 677 0 0 0 0 0 677 9/9

17 SPANYIK LASZLO HUNGARY 165 174 157 178 674 0 0 0 0 0 674

18 ONDREJKOVIČ ROMAN SLOVAKIA 188 176 162 148 674 0 0 0 0 0 674

19 STRZELECKI ZBIGNIEW POLAND 168 162 163 165 658 0 0 0 0 0 658

20 VICEN PATRIK SLOVAKIA 162 166 157 170 655 0 0 0 0 0 655

21 KUBAŠ STEFAN SLOVAKIA 148 154 149 175 626 0 0 0 0 0 626

____________________ ____________________

Andreja Mai Kristina Juras Kovač

IBSA Delegate Head referee

Individual - Men B3 

Surname Country
Qualification

                                          19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019

Result
Final

Result
Final

result
Pos. Name





 

1 2 3 4

1 KOZIEJ ZDISLAW POLAND 156 173 157 166 652

2 BEHRENDT TILO GERMANY 146 144 159 162 611

3 GRUNERT FRANK GERMANY 129 174 153 153 609

4 MILUTINOVIĆ RANKO CROATIA 142 145 124 151 562

5 OSOLNIK MITJA SLOVENIA 136 156 148 115 555

6 POP VASILE TINU ROMANIA 130 147 135 134 546

7 TROBA ALBERT ROMANIA 135 138 130 133 536
8 ÐUNÐEK STJEPAN CROATIA 132 139 135 127 533

_________________ ____________________

Andreja Mai Kristina Juras Kovač

IBSA Delegate Head referee

19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019

Result

Single Event - Men B1 

Pos. Name Country
Final

Surname



                                                              Single event  - Men B2 

1 2 3 4

1. STOPIERZYNSKI STANISLAW POLAND 180 185 183 168 716

2. KONTRYMOWICZ MIECZYSLAW POLAND 170 179 183 173 705

3. MURINA ENIS SERBIA 181 177 174 172 704

4. FERENČIĆ IVICA CROATIA 163 191 168 181 703

5. LAMPE JOŽE SLOVENIA 171 175 170 176 692

6. TRNKA VACLAV SLOVAKIA 177 171 156 184 688

7. VIKTOROVIĆ BRANISLAV SERBIA 160 173 188 166 687

8. RADZIMIERSKI TEODOR POLAND 181 177 148 180 686

Andreja Mai Kristina Juras Kovač

IBSA Delegate Head referee

                              19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

                                                                                         ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019

ResultPos. Name Country
Final

Surname



1 2 3 4

1 ŽALAR MARJAN SLOVENIA 187 189 195 173 744 9/14

2 PARIL KAREL CZECH REPUBLIC 183 192 183 186 744 9/8

3 TESCU CONSTANTIN ROMANIA 198 179 187 170 734

4 MUŠKARDIN MARIO CROATIA 176 193 173 183 725

5 DUMENČIĆ VEDRAN CROATIA 182 175 169 198 724

6 LÖFFLER KARLHEINZ GERMANY 183 184 176 179 722 9/8

7 KAJTNA SAŠO SLOVENIA 182 185 179 176 722 9/6

8 KANIKULA GRZEGORZ POLAND 177 196 173 175 721

9 MILOVIĆ VLADO SERBIA 169 185 181 177 712

10 WAKULINSKI WLADYSLAW POLAND 179 184 159 180 702

11 BJEKIĆ MILIJA SERBIA 172 170 172 184 698

12 ČRNELI MARIJAN CROATIA 171 198 157 166 692

Andreja Mai Kristina Juras Kovač

IBSA Delegate Head referee

                                   19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

                                                                                         ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019

                                                               Single event - Men B3 

ResultPos. Name Country
Final

Surname



Mix Tandem B1

No Country Players 1. 2. Set SV

1 ROM Negrilescu/Pop 88 82 2

8 0 Players 1. 2. Set

Negrilescu/Pop 95 67 0

Stepniewska/Koziej 98 99 2

3 POL-1 Stepniewska/Koziej 105 102 2

6 SVK Kovačova/Toth 48 52 0 Players 1. 2. Set SV

Stepniewska/Koziej 82 87 1 7

Deša/Đunđek 81 96 1 12

2 CRO Deša/Đunđek 85 98 1 14

7 SLO Vorgič/Osolnik 80 104 1 6

Deša/Đunđek 96 79 2

Szczypiorska/Polkowski 82 52 0

4 POL-2 Szczypiorska/Polkowski 91 70 1 15

5 SRB Hornjak/Atila 79 80 1 8

For the 3. Place

1. Place: Deša/Đunđek CRO Players 1. 2. Set SV

2. Place:  Stepnievska/Koziej POL-1  Negrilescu/Pop 93 89 1 10

3. Place: Negrilescu/Pop ROM  Szczypiorska/Polkowski 73 100 1 6

4. Place: Szczypiorska/Polkovski POL-2

_______________________

Andreja Mai Kristina Juras Kovač

IBSA Delegate Head referee

                        19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019



Mix Tandem B2

No Country Players 1. 2. Set SV

1 SRB Novković/Murina 109 99 0

8 POL-2 Lewandowska/Stopierzynski 124 108 2 Players 1. 2. Set SV

Lewandowska/Stopierzynski 118 119 1 23

Vicenova/Trnka 122 98 1 19

3 SVK Vicenova/Trnka 90 109 1 15

6 POL-1 Rogacka/Kontrymowicz 118 101 1 9 Players 1. 2. Set SV

Lewandowska/Stopierzynski 92 107 0

Kovačević/Sarapa 100 113 2

2 CZE Paulusova/Zeman 118 87 1 6

7 ROM Padurean/Oreian 98 108 1 10

Padurean/Oreian 103 103 0

Kovačević/Sarapa 104 114 2

4 CRO Wolf/Ferenčić 102 124 1 8

5 CRO Kovačević/Sarapa 106 108 1 11

For the 3. Place

1. Place: Kovačević/Sarapa CRO Players 1. 2. Set SV

2. Place:  Lewandowska/Stopierzynski POL-2  Vicenova/Trnka 111 89 1 11

3. Place: Vicenova/Trnka SVK   Padurean/Oreian 102 109 1 10

4. Place: Padurean/Oreian ROM

_______________________

Andreja Mai Kristina Juras Kovač

IBSA Delegate Head referee

                        19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019



Mix Tandem B3
Qualification game

 

1 Croatia 1 Markešić/Dumenčić 254

2 Slovenia Fras/Žalar 236

3 Romania Boanda/Tescu 223

4 Poland 1 Harazim/Kanikula 221 3

5 Serbia 1 Luković/Milović 221 1

6 Poland 2 Curylo/Wakulinski 217

7 Croatia 2 Mehulić/Jelušić 215

8 Serbia 2 Stefanović/Bjekić 211

9 Slovakia Ježikova/Koprda 208

____________________ ____________________

Andreja Mai Kristina Juras Kovač

IBSA Delegate Head referee

19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019

Ran. Country Name Result



Mix Tandem B3

No Country Players 1. 2. Set

1 CRO-1 Markešić/Dumenčić 117 135 2

8 SRB-2 Stefanović/Bjekić 115 112 0 Players 1. 2. Set Set

Markešić/Dumenčić 113 120 1 7

Boanda/Tescu 104 121 1 13

3 ROM Boanda/Tescu 111 122 2

6 POL-2 Curylo/Wakulinski 106 105 0 Players 1. 2. Set

Boanda/Tescu 105 100 0

Harazim/Kanikula 119 111 2

2 SLO Fras/Žalar 114 129 2

7 CRO-2 Mehulić/Jelušić 112 106 0

Fras/Žalar 127 119 1 10

Harazim/Kanikula 113 120 1 11

4 POL-1 Harazim/Kanikula 115 111 2

5 SRB-1 Luković/Milović 113 106 0

For the 3. Place

1. Place: Harazim/Kanikula POL-1 Players 1. 2. Set

2. Place:  Boanda/Tescu ROM  Markešić/Dumenčić 109 116 2

3. Place: Markešić/Dumenčić CRO-1   Fras/Žalar 95 111 0

4. Place: Fras/Žalar SLO

_______________________

Andreja Mai Kristina Juras Kovač

IBSA Delegate Head referee

                        19th IBSA EUROPEAN CHAMPIONSHIP IN NINE PIN BOWLING FOR BLIND AND VISUALLY IMPAIRED

ZAGREB, CROATIA, 28.05.-03.06.2019


